

Art Gallery Series



Agoura Roads: Where do they lead?

The Cultural Arts Council of Agoura Hills would like to invite community artists to submit their original artwork to be part of a collaborative art exhibition. Our Fall Multi Artist Show is open to artists of all ages and media preferences.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- 1. The theme of the show is "Agoura Roads: Where Do They Lead?" Artwork content should be reflective of the theme.
- 2. The application must include hi- resolution photos of the art submission.
- 3. Attach a description of the artwork that will be displayed should your artwork be accepted. Description of the piece should be reflective of the theme and a maximum of one short paragraph.
- 4. All artwork submissions must be the original sole work of the artist applying.
- 5. All media types accepted.
- 6. Maximum of one (1) entry per person.
- 7. Artwork should be framed and ready to hang in our gallery. Artists are required to have their artwork equipped with D-rings in order to be compatible with our hanging system. Total maximum frame size not to exceed 30" x 40" or 30lbs.
- 8. Artists may sell their displayed artwork during the duration of the exhibition. In the event of a sale, the City will retain 20% of the proceeds as a donation to the CAC.
- 9. Submit your application via email to <u>culturalarts@agourahillscity.org</u>.

IMPORTANT DATES

ARTIST SUBMISSION DEADLINE

Sunday, October 8, 2023

RECEPTION

Thursday, November 16, 2023 5-7pm

ART ON DISPLAY

Thursday, November 16 - Monday, December 11



Parent/Guardian Name:

Minor Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Art Gallery Series



Agoura Roads: Where do they lead?

ARTIST NAM	E:
ADDRESS:	
CITY:	STATE:
ZIPCODE:	PHONE#:
EMAIL:	
ARTIST WEB	SITE:
ART WORK 1	TITLE:
ART MEDIA:	
SELLING PR	CE:
	RAL RELEASE, WAIVER AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT
may include preparing good health and have n realize that, by participa me to enroll in and pa assigns) to release, dis volunteers) from any and arise out or relate to the on the part of the City myself, my heirs, execute (and its officers, agent property damage, or w liability, claim, or action agents, employees, or v	deering to participate in the above program(s). I understand that "participation" in the Program for, traveling, receiving instruction, and engaging in the Program. I further certify that I am in to physical or other impediment, which would endanger me while participating in the Program. I ting in this Program, I will be exposed to a risk of injury or death. In consideration of permitting in the Program, I agree (on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, and charge, waive, and relinquish the City of Agoura Hills (and its officers, agents, employees, and dial liabilities, claims, or actions for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death which a Program, whether or not the liability, claim, or action arises out of negligence or carelessness of Agoura Hills (or its officers, agents, employees, or volunteers). I further agree (on behalf of rs, administrators, and assigns) to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City of Agoura Hills, employees, and volunteers) from any and all liabilities, claims, or actions for personal injury, rongful death which arise out or relate to my participation in the Program, whether or not the arises out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the City of Agoura Hills (or its officers, clunteers). I understand the dangers incidental to participating in the Program and the need for we read this General Release, Waiver and Indemnity Agreement and am fully aware of the legal consequences of signing it.
Artist's Signatu	e: Date:
1	FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PARTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER AGE 18 AT TIME OF EVENT)
participation, and au executors, administrato	(UNDER AGE 18 AT TIME OF EVENT) as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her thorize all Releases provided above. For myself, my heirs, assigns, personal representatives, rs, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Agoura Hills s incident to my minor child's involvement in this Event as provided above, whether arising fror

the active negligence of the City of Agoura Hills or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.